Lease liabilities 475,202 154,215

Long term debt 5,494,597 5,489,540

 8,309,944 10,828,273

For the purpose of the financial statement disclosure, non-financial assets amounting to AED 17,625

thousand (2019: AED 17,007 thousand) have been excluded from trade receivables and other current assets

and financial liabilities amounting to AED 134,815 thousand (2019: AED 141,106 thousand) have been

excluded from trade and other payables.

34 Prior period errors

During the year, certain restatements were made by management to amend prior errors as required

by IAS 1 “Presentation of Financial Statements” and IAS 8 “Accounting Policies, Change in Accounting

Estimates and Errors”. The amendment of prior period errors resulted in restatement of the comparative

amounts for the consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January 2019 and 31 December 2019.

The impact is tabulated below:

Impact consolidated statement of

financial position as at 1 January 2019

As previously

reported
Restatement Reclassification As restated

 AED ‘000 AED ‘000 AED ‘000 AED ‘000

Property, plant and equipment (1) 5,541,653 (84,203) - 5,457,450

Right of use assets (2) 87,061 45,795 - 132,856

Term deposits (3) - - 130,000 130,000

Cash and bank balances (3) 5,472,959 - (130,000) 5,342,959

Trade and other payables  1,949,036 11,960 - 1,960,996

Provision for decommissioning (2) - 73,752 - 73,752

Retained earnings 2,074,641 (124,120) - 1,950,521

Impact consolidated statement of

financial position as at 31 December

2019

As previously

reported
Restatement Reclassification As restated

 AED ‘000   AED ‘000 AED ‘000 AED ‘000

Property, plant and equipment (1) 5,481,252 (121,300) - 5,359,952

Right of use assets (2) 152,751 54,949 - 207,700

Term deposits (3) - - 2,130,000 2,130,000

Cash and bank balances (3) 4,746,029 (16,138) (2,130,000) 2,599,891

Trade and other payables  1,705,391 33,694 - 1,739,085

Provision for decommissioning (2) - 87,949 - 87,949

Due to related parties  3,602,677 (16,138) - 3,586,539

Retained earnings 2,363,575 (187,994) - 2,175,581

ABU DHABI NATIONAL OIL COMPANY FOR DISTRIBUTION PJSC   61

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

for the year ended 31 December 2020 (continued)

34 Prior period errors (continued)

Impact on consolidated statement of profit

or loss for the year ended 31 December 2019

As previously

reported
Restatement Reclassification As restated

 AED ‘000   AED ‘000 AED ‘000 AED ‘000

Distribution and administrative

expenses (1), (2)
2,766,464 40,577 - 2,807,041

Impairment losses and other expenses (66,445) - 18,427 (48,018)

Impairment losses on trade and other

receivables

-

-

(18,427)

(18,427)

Finance costs (2) 204,836 23,297 - 228,133

Profit for the year 2,217,684 (63,874) - 2,153,810

Total comprehensive income for the year 2,103,159 (63,874) - 2,039,285

Impact on earnings per share for the year

ended 31 December 2019

As previously

Reported
Restatement Reclassification As restated

 AED   AED AED AED

Basic and diluted 0.177 (0.005) - 0.172

Impact on consolidated statement of cash

flows as at 31 December 2019

As previously

reported
Restatement Reclassification As restated

 AED ‘000   AED ‘000 AED ‘000 AED ‘000

Net cash generated from operating

activities

1,744,885 (16,138) - 1,728,747

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the

year

2,616,029

(16,138)

-

2,599,891

(1) Certain assets that were being used by the Group were not being depreciated on a timely basis. The

comparative periods have been adjusted to record the cumulative impact of depreciation against the opening

retained earnings as at 1 January 2019. The impact on the consolidated statement of profit or loss for the

year ended 31 December 2019 was an adjustment to depreciation within distribution and administrative

expense of AED 37,097 thousand.

(2) Management obtained in the current year, for the first time, an external valuation of its decommissioning